

April 28, 2022 SOLAHD

## Changes to the SolaHD™ SLN Series and SSW Series Uninterruptible Power Supplies

## SolaHD SLN and SSW Series UPS Product Obsolescence

At Emerson, we value our customers and are committed to providing them world cla product and ervice Unfortunately, on occasion it is necessary to reduce complexity by rationalizing redundant designs and obsoleting legacy models. After careful consideration, we have decided to **discontinue the manufacture** and ale of elect model of our SSW Mini Tower Line Interactive UPS and SLN Mini-Tower Off-line UPS as of July 31, 2022.



Below is a list of SolaHD UPS catalog numbers that are being phased out with a suggested alternate. Please note, these recommended alternates are based on a review of power and wattage rating Emer on will fulfill order on the e SLN and SSW Serie catalog number ba ed on available materials until the July 31st obsoletion date.

SolaHD Catalog Number	UPS Description	Recommended Alternate Catalog Number
SLN1000	Line Interactive, 1000 VA/600W, 120 Vac Input	SSW1000
SLN1500	Line Interactive, 1500 VA/900W, 120 Vac Input	SSW1500
SSW700	Sine Wave Output, 700VA/480W, 120 Vac Input	SSW1000

Emerson will continue to manufacture the remaining SolaHD SLN and SPS Mini-Tower Off-line UPS and the SolaHD SSW Mini-Tower Line-Interactive UPS products.

The marketing collateral will be updated in July, 2022 to reflect the obsolescence of the affected products. To learn more about the current offering vi it <a href="www.appleton.emer.on.com">www.appleton.emer.on.com</a> The product data heet are still available in SalesNet under SolaHD > Uninterruptible Power Supplies > Data Sheets, as well as in the literature <a href="Store">Store</a> under SolaHD > Uninterruptible Power Supplies.

- SolaHD SLN and SPS Mini-Tower Off-line UPS
- SolaHD SSW Mini Tower Line Interactive UPS

For more information about SolaHD Uninterruptible Power Supplies, contact:

<u>Kyle McLeod</u> | Product Marketing Manager, SolaHD Uninterruptible Power Systems | Appleton Group |

Emerson Automation Solutions



∂ **y** f □

Privacy Notice Terms of Use Contact Us

## **Emerson Automation Solutions**

Appleton Grp, LLC | 9377 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, IL 60018 | USA © 2022 Emerson Electric Co. All rights reserved.